$0 $145,202,536 100.00003/0 $0 $145,202,536
$0 $7,784,414 100.0000¼ $0 $7,784,414
$0 $4,374,774 100.0000% $0 $4,374,774
$0 $6,755,517 100.0000¾ $0 $6,755,517

-S63,51s,164 1-~==--'scco 100.0000¾ ,_ ___ __,scco 1-~~=-,,s"'-o
$42,085,940 $3,495,029,286 $0 $3,495,029,286

$42,085,940 $3,495,029,286

$0

$0
$0
$0

$2,721,574
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0 100.0000%

$10,543,815
$8,949,981

$86,430,152
$65,998,235
$30,561,496
$2,910,936

$82,651
$97,613

$865,748
$77,445

100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000¼
100.0000•;.
100.0000¾
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000•;.

$0 $3,495,029,286

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,543,815
$8,949,981

$86,430,152
$65,998,235
$30,561,496

$2,910,936
$82,651
$97,613

$865,748
$77,445' -

Accounting Schedule: 03
Sponsor. J. Dhorily

Page: 2 of 4

Ameren Missouri
Case No. ER.2019-0335

Test Year 12 Months Ending December 31, 2018
True-Up through December 31, 2019

Plant In Service

[·~- .. ·A,- _... .·.Tl! - ~ £ Q •·
g, E

Line AccOurit #_ - .-.-.' T~tal A_dJusL As Adjusted
Number_ {OPtiorlal) · - Plailt Account DeSCripllon .:

.

Plant ' . - ·Number AdjuStments - - - Plant
104 TOTAL OSAGE HYDRAULIC $203,796,498 $2,721,574 $206,518,072

PRODUCTION PLANT

105 KEOKUK HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION
PLANT

106 111.000 Accum. Amort. of Land Appraisal $0 P-106 $0 $0
107 330.000 Land/land Rights. Keokuk $7,233,798 P-107 $0 $7,233,798
108 331.000 Structures~ Keokuk $8,808,412 P-108 $0 $8,808,412
109 332,000 Reservoirs• Keokuk $18,410,282 P-109 $0 $18,410,282
110 333.000 Water Wheels/Generators• Keokuk $132,187,416 P-110 $7,846,298 $140,033,714
111 334.000 Accessory Electric Equipment - Keokuk $19,861,916 P-111 $0 $19,861,916
112 335.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment• Keokuk $4,327,860 P-ii2 so $4,327,860
113 335.210 Office Furniture - Keokuk. Amortized $77,136 p.113 $0 $77,136
114 335.220 Office Equip - Keokuk• Amortized $121,176 P-114 $0 $121,176
115 335.230 Computers• Keokuk• Amortized $86,657 P-115 $0 $86,657
116 336,000 Roads, Railroads, Bridges. Keokuk $114,926 P-116 $0 $114,926
117 TOT Al KEOKUK HYDRAULIC $191,229,579 $7,846,298 $199,075,877

PRODUCTION PLANT

118 TAUM SAUK HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION
PLANT

119 330.000 Land/land Rights. Taum Sauk $327,672 P·119 $0 $327,672
120 331.000 Structures - Taum Sauk $22,210,082 P-120 $0 $22,210,082
121 332.000 Reservoirs - Taum Sauk $10,271,817 P-121 $0 $10,271,817
122 333.000 Water Wheels/Generators• Taum Sauk $73,722,396 P-122 $38,168,324 $111,890,720
123 334.000 Accessory Electric Equipment. Taum $13,146,539 p.123 $0 $13,146,539

Sauk
124 335.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment. Taum $4,763,369 P·124 $0 $4,763,369

Sauk
125 335.210 Office Furniture• Taum Sauk• Amortized $139,273 P-125 $0 $139,273
126 335.220 Office Equlp • Taum Sauk - Amortized $605,689 P-126 $0 $605,689
127 335.230 Computers - Taum Sauk• Amortized $330,425 P-127 $0 $330,425
128 336.000 Roads, Rallroads, Bridges• Taum Sauk $232,752 p.12a $0 $232,752
129 TOTAL-TAUM SAUK HYDRAULIC $125,750,014 $38,168,324 $163,918,338

PRODUCTION PLANT

130 TOTAL HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION $520,776,091 $48,736,196 $569,512,287

131 OTHER PRODUCTION

132 OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT
133 340.000 Land/Land Rights• Other $6,912,476 P-133 $0 $6,912,476
134 341.000 Structures. Other $49,364,453 p.134 $0 $49,364,453
135 342.000 Fuel Holders - Other $48,668,825 P-135 $0 $48,668,825
136 344.000 Generators • Other $1,000,351,750 P-136 $14,365,663 $1,014,717,413
137 344.000 Generators • Solar $10,680,919 P-137 $6,149,476 $16,830,395
138 344.000 Generators - Turbines $8,417,408 P·138 $0 $8,417,408
139 345.000 Accessory Electric Equipment• Other $130,267,814 P-139 $0 $130,267,814
140 346.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment. Other $7,864,057 P-140 $0 $7,864,057
141 346.210 Office Furniture• Other. Amortized $278,700 P-141 $0 $278,700
142 346.220 Office Equip• Other• Amortized $464,779 p.142 $0 $464,779
143 346.230 Computers• Other - Amortized $198,558 P-143 $0 $198,558
144 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT $1,263,469,739 $20,515,139 $1,283,984,878

145 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION $1,263,469,739 $20,515,139 $1,283,984,878

146 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $9,952,012,889 $184,461,635 $10,136,474,524

147 TRANSMISSION PLANT
148 111.000 Accum. Amortization of Transmission Plant $0 P-148 $0 $0
149 350,000 Land/Land Rights . TP $59,853,897 P·149 $0 $59,853,897
150 352.000 Structures & Improvements - TP $7,411,129 P-150 $0 $7,411,129.
151 353.000 Station Equipment - TP $378,631,139 P-151 $29,418,661 $408,049,800
152 354.000 Towers and Fixtures. TP $115,940,129 P-152 $0 $115,940,129
153 355.000 Poles and Fixtures • TP $427,934,973 P-153 $0 $427,934,973

§ .. ··!! .· L I ~url$dlclional JurtSdictlonaJ MO /\dJus_ted
--AJJocatlons AdjuStmerits ·- 'Jurisdictionai

$0 $206,518,072

100.0000% $0 $0
100.0000% $0 $7,233,798
100.0000% $0 $8,808,412
100.0000% $0 $18,410,282
f'00.0000% $0 $140,033,714